PUBLIC NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS. The Mooresville Public Library is requesting proposals from interested qualified parties to develop, construct and/or transfer library improvements for the Mooresville Public Library ("Project"). In accordance with IC 5-23-5, the Board of Trustees of the Mooresville Public Library in Mooresville, Indiana (MPL), invites any and all qualified parties to submit a proposal, under a public-private partnership, to design, construct, and transfer the Project located in Mooresville, Indiana. An electronic PDF of the Proposal should be emailed to Diane Huerkamp, Librarv Director at dianeh@mooresvillepublic.lib.in.us by 3 p.m. EDT on April 5, 2024 in order to be considered. Responses received after the stated time will not be opened. MPL reserves the right to terminate this request for proposal process and to reject any and all proposals. To obtain a copy of the request for proposal and its additional requirements, please email: Diane Huerkamp at dianeh@mooresvillepublic.lib.in.us or alternatively a copy of the request for proposal will be available at the Mooresville Public Library and may be requested.